An Initial Security Deposit (ISD) of 2% (Two percent) of accepted value of the tender shall be 
provided by the successful tenderer in form of Demand draft from a scheduled bank within 15 
days of intimation to the tenderer of acceptance of tender, out of which Rs.1,500.00 (Rupees 
Thousand Five hundred only) will have to be submitted by each bidder with technical bid at the 
time of submitting bid and the rest amount if any within15 days of intimation to the tenderer of 
acceptance of tender. The partial ISD amount submitted with technical bid will be returned to